

Kaligandaki Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Purtighat, Gulmi

Invitation for Online Bids

Date of publication: 19th October 2023(2080-07-02)

- 1. Kaligandaki Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the **below mentioned works** under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.
- 2. The details of the project is as follows:

| S.N | Contract No. | Contract | Estimated | Bid Security | Cost of Bid | Last Date and | Bid |
|-----|--------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|----------|
| | | Name | Amount(Nrs)(Inclusive | Amount(Nrs) | Document(Nrs) | Time of Bid | Opening |
| | | | of VAT) | | | Submission | Date and |
| | | | | | | | Time |
| 1 | KRM/W/080- | Harmichaur | 48,24,233.14 | 1,10,000 | 3,000 | 2080-08-08 | 2080-08- |
| | 81-03 | Ward | | | | 12:00 PM | 08 2:00 |
| | | Building | | | | | PM |
| 2 | KRM/G/080- | Supply of | 23,46,576.24 | 60,000 | 1,000 | 2080-08-08 | 2080-08- |
| | 81-02 | Medicine and | | | | 12:00 PM | 08 2:00 |
| | | Surgical | | | | | PM |
| | | Equipments | | | | | |

- 3. Bidders can get further information from office of Kaligandaki Rural Municipality, Purtighat, Gulmi(Fascaline No. 9857067925,website https://kaligandakimungulmi.gov.np/ or visit PPMO's website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the PPMO's website. The office of Rural Municipal Executive, Kaligandaki Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer